1
Features
• Low-Voltage and Standard-Voltage Operation
– 5.0 (VCC = 4.5V to 5.5V)
– 2.7 (VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V)
– 2.5 (VCC = 2.5V to 5.5V)
– 1.8 (VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V)
• Internally Organized 128 x 8 (1K), 256 x 8 (2K), 512 x 8 (4K),

AT24C01A/02/04/08/1610
AT24C01A Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µµµµA)
ISB (max)
(µµµµA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 3000 18 400 AT24C01A-10PC
AT24C01A-10SC
AT24C01A-10MC
AT24C01A-10TC
8P3
8S1
8M
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
3000 18 400 AT24C01A-10PI
AT24C01A-10SI
AT24C01A-10MI
AT24C01A-10TI
8P3
8S1
8M
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 1500 4 100 AT24C01A-10PC-2.7
AT24C01A-10SC-2.7
AT24C01A-10MC-2.7
AT24C01A-10TC-2.7
8P3
8S1
8M
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1500 4 100 AT24C01A-10PI-2.7
AT24C01A-10SI-2.7
AT24C01A-10MI-2.7
AT24C01A-10TI-2.7
8P3
8S1
8M
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8M 8-Lead, 0.118" Wide, Miniature Small Outline Package (MSOP)
8P3 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8T 8-Lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
14S 14-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
Options
Blank Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-2.5 Low Voltage (2.5V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
AT24C01A/02/04/08/16
11
10 1000 4 100 AT24C01A-10PC-2.5
AT24C01A-10SC-2.5
AT24C01A-10MC-2.5
AT24C01A-10TC-2.5
8P3
8S1
8M
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1000 4 100 AT24C01A-10PI-2.5
AT24C01A-10SI-2.5
AT24C01A-10MI-2.5
AT24C01A-10TI-2.5
8P3

Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT24C01A Ordering Information (Continued)
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µµµµA)
ISB (max)
(µµµµA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
Package Type
8M 8-Lead, 0.118" Wide, Miniature Small Outline Package (MSOP)
8P3 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8T 8-Lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
14S 14-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
Options
Blank Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-2.5 Low Voltage (2.5V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
AT24C01A/02/04/08/1612
AT24C02 Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µµµµA)
ISB (max)
(µµµµA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 3000 18 400 AT24C02-10PC
AT24C02N-10SC
AT24C02-10SC
AT24C02-10MC
AT24C02-10TC
8P3
8S1
14S
8M
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
3000 18 400 AT24C02-10PI
AT24C02N-10SI
AT24C02-10SI
AT24C02-10MI
AT24C02-10TI
8P3
8S1
14S
8M
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 1500 4 100 AT24C02-10PC-2.7
AT24C02N-10SC-2.7
AT24C02-10SC-2.7
AT24C02-10MC-2.7
AT24C02-10TC-2.7
8P3
8S1
14S
8M
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1500 4 100 AT24C02-10PI-2.7
AT24C02N-10SI-2.7
AT24C02-10SI-2.7
AT24C02-10MI-2.7
AT24C02-10TI-2.7
8P3
8S1
14S
8M
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8M 8-Lead, 0.118" Wide, Miniature Small Outline Package (MSOP)
8P3 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8T 8-Lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
14S 14-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
Options
Blank Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-2.5 Low Voltage (2.5V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
AT24C01A/02/04/08/16
13
10 1000 4 100 AT24C02-10PC-2.5
AT24C02N-10SC-2.5
AT24C02-10SC-2.5
AT24C02-10MC-2.5
AT24C02-10TC-2.5

Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT24C02 Ordering Information (Continued)
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µµµµA)
ISB (max)
(µµµµA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
Package Type
8M 8-Lead, 0.118" Wide, Miniature Small Outline Package (MSOP)
8P3 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8T 8-Lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
14S 14-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
Options
Blank Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-2.5 Low Voltage (2.5V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
AT24C01A/02/04/08/1614
AT24C04 Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µµµµA)
ISB (max)
(µµµµA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 3000 18 400 AT24C04-10PC
AT24C04N-10SC
AT24C04-10SC
AT24C04-10TC
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
3000 18 400 AT24C04-10PI
AT24C04N-10SI
AT24C04-10SI
AT24C04-10TI
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 1500 4 100 AT24C04-10PC-2.7
AT24C04N-10SC-2.7
AT24C04-10SC-2.7
AT24C04-10TC-2.7
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1500 4 100 AT24C04-10PI-2.7
AT24C04N-10SI-2.7
AT24C04-10SI-2.7
AT24C04-10TI-2.7
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8P3 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8T 8-Lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
14S 14-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
Options
Blank Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-2.5 Low Voltage (2.5V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
AT24C01A/02/04/08/16
15
10 1000 4 100 AT24C04-10PC-2.5
AT24C04N-10SC-2.5
AT24C04-10SC-2.5
AT24C04-10TC-2.5
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1000 4 100 AT24C04-10PI-2.5
AT24C04N-10SI-2.5
AT24C04-10SI-2.5
AT24C04-10TI-2.5
8P3

Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT24C04 Ordering Information (Continued)
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µµµµA)
ISB (max)
(µµµµA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
Package Type
8P3 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8T 8-Lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
14S 14-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
Options
Blank Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-2.5 Low Voltage (2.5V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
AT24C01A/02/04/08/1616
AT24C08 Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µµµµA)
ISB (max)
(µµµµA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 3000 18 400 AT24C08-10PC
AT24C08N-10SC
AT24C08-10SC
AT24C08-10TC
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
3000 18 400 AT24C08-10PI
AT24C08N-10SI
AT24C08-10SI
AT24C08-10TI
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 1500 4 100 AT24C08-10PC-2.7
AT24C08N-10SC-2.7
AT24C08-10SC-2.7
AT24C08-10TC-2.7
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1500 4 100 AT24C08-10PI-2.7
AT24C08N-10SI-2.7
AT24C08-10SI-2.7
AT24C08-10TI-2.7
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8P3 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8T 8-Lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
14S 14-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
Options
Blank Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-2.5 Low Voltage (2.5V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
AT24C01A/02/04/08/16
17
10 1000 4 100 AT24C08-10PC-2.5
AT24C08N-10SC-2.5
AT24C08-10SC-2.5
AT24C08-10TC-2.5
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1000 4 100 AT24C08-10PI-2.5
AT24C08N-10SI-2.5
AT24C08-10SI-2.5
AT24C08-10TI-2.5
8P3

Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT24C08 Ordering Information (Continued)
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µµµµA)
ISB (max)
(µµµµA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
Package Type
8P3 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8T 8-Lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
14S 14-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
Options
Blank Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-2.5 Low Voltage (2.5V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
AT24C01A/02/04/08/1618
AT24C16 Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µµµµA)
ISB (max)
(µµµµA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 3000 18 400 AT24C16-10PC
AT24C16N-10SC
AT24C16-10SC
AT24C16-10TC
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
3000 18 400 AT24C16-10PI
AT24C16N-10SI
AT24C16-10SI
AT24C16-10TI
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 1500 4 100 AT24C16-10PC-2.7
AT24C16N-10SC-2.7
AT24C16-10SC-2.7
AT24C16-10TC-2.7
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1500 4 100 AT24C16-10PI-2.7
AT24C16N-10SI-2.7
AT24C16-10SI-2.7
AT24C16-10TI-2.7
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8P3 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8T 8-Lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
14S 14-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
Options
Blank Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-2.5 Low Voltage (2.5V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
AT24C01A/02/04/08/16
19
10 1000 4 100 AT24C16-10PC-2.5
AT24C16N-10SC-2.5
AT24C16-10SC-2.5
AT24C16-10TC-2.5
8P3
8S1
14S
8T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1000 4 100 AT24C16-10PI-2.5
AT24C16N-10SI-2.5
AT24C16-10SI-2.5
AT24C16-10TI-2.5
8P3